

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4143 OF 2012  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents  
and BRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy and Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,  
advocates, waive service for the respondent No. 2 and 3  
respectively.

Notice shall only go to the respondent No. 1.

No interim relief.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master