

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4143 OF 2012

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents, bringing on record addl. facts and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Subrahmanya, Adv. for
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 3 praying for four weeks' time for filing reply affidavit.

Same may be done within three weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|