

:
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4143 OF 2012

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents, BRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS, SEEKING PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rites K. Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, advocate for the appellant, praying for time for filing reply to the objection filed by respondent No. 3.

List the matter after four weeks as prayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Saroj Saini)
|Court Master

|