

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4143 OF 2012

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, bringing on record addl. facts, seeking permission to bring addl. facts, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv. for
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. V. Subramoniam, T.R., Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While learned counsel for the appellant prays for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 3, on the other hand, submits that civil appeal has become infructuous as the transmission line is already functional and there is no necessity for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Since learned counsel for the appellant disputes that appeal has become infructuous and we are informed that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not filed counter-affidavits, we grant time to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file their counter-affidavits within eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, appellant may also file rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed by the respondent No. 3.

List the matter after eight weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|