

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4143 OF 2012

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar ,Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Vidya N., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa ,Adv.  
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits  
that presence of respondent No.1 is necessary.

The advocate-on-record for the appellant is  
permitted to serve notice on respondent No.1 Union  
of India through Central Agency.

List the matter after six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.08.14  
17:13:25 IST  
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master