

ITEM NO.49
ON XVII

COURT NO.10

SECTI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 4143/2012

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)
Appellant(s)

Appel

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Respo

Date : 08/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Ms. Mamata Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Prachi Arya,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The issue arising in this proceeding has a serious
impact on ecology and environment which, of course, has
to be considered along with the necessity of providing
power connection through high tension lines tha
t are
presently running over Vallur Reserve Forest. By order
dated 14.08.2014 this Court had directed servi
ce of
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.10.10

through
16:00:25 IST
Reason:

notice on Respondent No. 1 - Union of India

Central Agency. Despite service of notice, none appears
on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

We, therefore, direct the Registry to serve notice on the Attorney General with a request to the learned Attorney to appear before this Court on 5th November, 2014.

We also direct the Union of India to inform this Court as to the extent of the reserve forest through which the transmission lines have been laid/charged and the species of wild life as well as all other forms of biological life that are to be found in the reserve forest. The aforesaid information be furnished on or before the next date fixed.

List on 5th November, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER