

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s. 4143/2012

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramonium, Adv.  
Mr. Amit A. Pail, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General has submitted that insofar as the present appeal is concerned, the affidavit is ready and the same is being filed during the course of the day. Office is directed to accept the said affidavit and place the same on record. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within next two weeks.

Insofar as the larger question recorded in the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 is concerned, the Union of India is granted time till 5<sup>th</sup> of January, 2015 to bring the data referred to in the aforesaid order.

List the matter on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER