

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4143/2012

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.  
Mr. R.Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 2, two  
weeks' time is granted to file additional affidavit.  
List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(MADHU BALA)

(ASHA SONI)

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.04.21

17:11:13 IST

Reason: